
Rank Site ID Address Sample Date Lead (µg/L)
50 LC148 1855 S 138th East Ave 7/24/2024 32.9
49 LC183 3125 S Columbia Circle 7/18/2024 10.8
48 LC044 15112 E. 36th St. 7/16/2024 3.30
47 LC244 6943 S 32nd West Ave 8/6/2024 2.04
46 LC251 7504 S TRENTON AVE 7/30/2024 1.70
45 LC129 1404 S 110th East Pl 7/24/2024 1.67 90th Percentile
44 LC114 13020 E 46th ST 7/16/2024 1.60
43 LC234 6565 S FULTON AVE 8/7/2024 1.59
42 LC240 6810 S 28th West Ave 7/31/2024 1.020
41 LC272 8525 E 77th PL 7/31/2024 0.942
40 LC022 6714 S. 112th E. Ave 7/23/2024 0.932
39 LC284 9014 S 77th East Pl 7/30/2024 0.926
38 LC101 12118 E 29th PL 8/1/2024 0.865
37 LC265 7803 S IRVINGTON AVE 7/30/2024 0.774
36 LC212 4918 S COLUMBIA PL 7/24/2024 0.682
35 LC152 2514 W 68th PL 7/23/2024 0.672
34 LC103 12209 E 30th ST 7/25/2024 0.670
33 LC241 6824 S 30th West Ave 8/1/2024 0.642
32 LC165 2806 S 122nd East Ave 7/25/2024 0.637
31 LC217 5219 E 90th ST 7/16/2024 0.603
30 LC199 4029 S 118th East Ave 7/24/2024 0.584
29 LC133 14262 E 37th PL 7/24/2024 0.532
28 LC231 6322 S 90th East Ave 7/31/2024 0.524
27 LC255 7704 S 30th West Ave 7/30/2024 0.501
26 LC113 13003 E 45th St 7/17/2024 BDL(0.500)
25 LC088 10123 S GRANITE AVE 7/24/2024 BDL(0.500)
24 LC157 2702 S 137th East Ave 7/18/2024 BDL(0.500)
23 LC186 3404 E 58th PL 7/17/2024 BDL(0.500)
22 LC230 6319 S 90th East Ave 8/6/2024 BDL(0.500)
21 LC115 13104 E 45th ST 7/23/2024 BDL(0.500)
20 LC293 9342 S GARY AVE 8/7/2024 BDL(0.500)
19 LC267 7912 E 15th PL 7/18/2024 BDL(0.500)
18 LC156 2634 W 68th ST 7/24/2024 BDL(0.500)
17 LC064 7529 S. Trenton 7/25/2024 BDL(0.500)
16 LC261 7740 E 87th ST 7/31/2024 BDL(0.500)
15 LC174 2948 S 121st East Ave 7/16/2024 BDL(0.500)
14 LC037 1928 W. 61st Pl. 7/17/2024 BDL(0.500)
13 LC295 9838 E 96th PL 7/18/2024 BDL(0.500)
12 LC028 9725 S. 95th E. Ave. 7/17/2024 BDL(0.500)
11 LC163 275 S 163rd East Ave 7/25/2024 BDL(0.500)
10 LC041 8735 S. 79th E. Ave 8/6/2024 BDL(0.500)
9 LC137 1515 E 19th ST 7/17/2024 BDL(0.500)
8 LC281 8921 E 86th ST 7/18/2024 BDL(0.500)
7 LC130 1407 S 111th East Ave 7/23/2024 BDL(0.500)
6 LC283 8937 S 77th East Ave 7/31/2024 BDL(0.500)
5 LC282 8929 S 77th East Ave 8/1/2024 BDL(0.500)
4 LC106 12313 E 27th PL 8/6/2024 BDL(0.500)
3 LC203 4329 S 28th West Ave 8/8/2024 BDL(0.500)
2 LC268 7916 E 15th PL 7/17/2024 BDL(0.500)
1 LC010 1543 S. Gillette 8/6/2024 BDL(0.500)

* The City of Tulsa is required to perform reduced lead and copper monitoring. Fifty lead and copper tap water 
samples are collected annually between June 1st and September 30th.
* Regulatory Action Levels (ALs) that require action from the Public Water Supply are based on 90th percentile 
values. The AL for lead is 15 ug/L and 1.3 mg/L for copper. 
* The 90th percentile concentration for tap water samples collected during the 2024 monitoring period is 1.67 ug/L 
for lead and 0.312 mg/L for copper.
* All results indicated by BDL were below the lowest concentration the laboratory can detect.



Rank Site ID Address Sample Date Copper (µg/L)
50 LC217 5219 E 90th ST 7/16/2024 0.550
49 LC133 14262 E 37th PL 7/24/2024 0.502
48 LC044 15112 E. 36th St. 7/16/2024 0.496
47 LC113 13003 E 45th St 7/17/2024 0.463
46 LC272 8525 E 77th PL 7/31/2024 0.388
45 LC088 10123 S GRANITE AVE 7/24/2024 0.312 90th Percentile
44 LC157 2702 S 137th East Ave 7/18/2024 0.301
43 LC186 3404 E 58th PL 7/17/2024 0.300
42 LC165 2806 S 122nd East Ave 7/25/2024 0.298
41 LC101 12118 E 29th PL 8/1/2024 0.291
40 LC230 6319 S 90th East Ave 8/6/2024 0.276
39 LC183 3125 S Columbia Circle 7/18/2024 0.271
38 LC103 12209 E 30th ST 7/25/2024 0.270
37 LC115 13104 E 45th ST 7/23/2024 0.240
36 LC293 9342 S GARY AVE 8/7/2024 0.216
35 LC241 6824 S 30th West Ave 8/1/2024 0.209
34 LC284 9014 S 77th East Pl 7/30/2024 0.207
33 LC267 7912 E 15th PL 7/18/2024 0.205
32 LC114 13020 E 46th ST 7/16/2024 0.204
31 LC199 4029 S 118th East Ave 7/24/2024 0.199
30 LC022 6714 S. 112th E. Ave 7/23/2024 0.174
29 LC265 7803 S IRVINGTON AVE 7/30/2024 0.168
28 LC244 6943 S 32nd West Ave 8/6/2024 0.164
27 LC156 2634 W 68th ST 7/24/2024 0.160
26 LC064 7529 S. Trenton 7/25/2024 0.156
25 LC129 1404 S 110th East Pl 7/24/2024 0.156
24 LC234 6565 S FULTON AVE 8/7/2024 0.155
23 LC231 6322 S 90th East Ave 7/31/2024 0.149
22 LC261 7740 E 87th ST 7/31/2024 0.144
21 LC174 2948 S 121st East Ave 7/16/2024 0.143
20 LC037 1928 W. 61st Pl. 7/17/2024 0.129
19 LC295 9838 E 96th PL 7/18/2024 0.127
18 LC251 7504 S TRENTON AVE 7/30/2024 0.127
17 LC028 9725 S. 95th E. Ave. 7/17/2024 0.113
16 LC148 1855 S 138th East Ave 7/24/2024 0.102
15 LC163 275 S 163rd East Ave 7/25/2024 0.101
14 LC240 6810 S 28th West Ave 7/31/2024 0.101
13 LC212 4918 S COLUMBIA PL 7/24/2024 0.101
12 LC041 8735 S. 79th E. Ave 8/6/2024 0.0991
11 LC152 2514 W 68th PL 7/23/2024 0.0991
10 LC137 1515 E 19th ST 7/17/2024 0.0964
9 LC281 8921 E 86th ST 7/18/2024 0.0871
8 LC255 7704 S 30th West Ave 7/30/2024 0.0867
7 LC130 1407 S 111th East Ave 7/23/2024 0.0724
6 LC283 8937 S 77th East Ave 7/31/2024 0.0609
5 LC282 8929 S 77th East Ave 8/1/2024 0.0592
4 LC106 12313 E 27th PL 8/6/2024 0.0585
3 LC203 4329 S 28th West Ave 8/8/2024 0.0514
2 LC268 7916 E 15th PL 7/17/2024 0.0460
1 LC010 1543 S. Gillette 8/6/2024 0.0174

* The City of Tulsa is required to perform reduced lead and copper monitoring. Fifty lead and copper tap water samples are 
collected annually between June 1st and September 30th.
* Regulatory Action Levels (ALs) that require action from the Public Water Supply are based on 90th percentile values. The 
AL for lead is 15 ug/L and 1.3 mg/L for copper. 
* The 90th percentile concentration for tap water samples collected during the 2024 monitoring period is 1.67 ug/L for lead 
and 0.312 mg/L for copper.
* All results indicated by BDL were below the lowest concentration the laboratory can detect.
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